
 

Engineering Division  

420 West Main, Suite 500, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 · (405) 297-2134 · FAX (405) 297-2126 

 

 

 

December 7, 2023 

 

Honorable Chairman and Trustees 

Oklahoma City Water U1li1es Trust 

420 West Main, Suite 500 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

 

 

Re:  Amendment No. 1  

Project No. SE-0055 

Emergency Sanitary Sewer Replacement 

4818 S. Pennsylvania Ave.   

 

 

Honorable Chairman and Trustees:  

 

I. SCOPE 

 

Amendment No. 1 is the final amendment to reconcile all the quan11es installed in the field. 

 

 

II. JUSTIFICATION 

 

Amendment No. 1 reconciles all differences between the es1mated and actual quan11es used 

during the construc1on of this project.  An addi1onal 11.67 square yards of sidewalk (concrete) 

and an addi1onal 240 square yards of solid slab sodding was due to excava1on and safe shoring 

during the construc1on. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Amendment No. 1 

Project No. SE-0055 

P a g e  | 2 
 

 

 

Engineering Division  

420 West Main, Suite 500, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 · (405) 297-2422 · FAX (405) 297-2126 

 

III. COST ESTIMATE 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

 

INCREASE 

 
ITEM 

NO. 
DESCRIPTION UNIT Unit Price 

 Planned 

Quantity  

Quantity 

Increased 

Revised 

Quantity  
Quantity Price 

12 REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK (4 FT) SY  $150.00  20 11.67 31.67 31.67  $ 1,750.50  

14 SOLID SLAB SODDING SY  $ 5.00  10 240 250 250  $ 1,200.00  
     

 Amendment #1 Increase: $ 2,950.50  

 

 

DECREASE 

 
ITEM 

NO. 
DESCRIPTION UNIT Unit Price 

 Planned 

Quantity  

Quantity 

Decreased 

Revised 

Quantity  
Quantity Price 

2 SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION EA  $ 300.00  1 1 0 0  $ 300.00  

3 SEWER SERVICE LINE LF  $ 10.00  20 20 0 0  $ 200.00  

5 POINT REPAIR EA  $ 300.00  1 1 0 0  $ 300.00  

7 DEFLECTION TEST (<24 INCH) LS  $ 200.00  1 1 0 0  $ 200.00  

8 SEWER LEAKAGE TEST (<24 INCH) LS  $ 200.00  1 1 0 0  $ 200.00  

9 
SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 
REHABILITATION (4 FT DIA.) 

VF  $ 300.00  16 1.75 14.25 14.25  $ 525.00  

13 
PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR 

(CONCRETE) 
SY  $ 175.00  10 10 0 0  $ 1,750.00  

      Amendment #1 Decrease:  $ 3,475.00  

 

 

Total Amendment No. 1: - $524.50 
 

IV. COST SUMMARY 

 

Original Contract Amount: $213,775.00   

Amendment No. 1: - $524.50 (0.246 % Decrease)  

Revised Contract Amount: $213,250.50   

 

Amendment No. 1 is a Decrease of $524.50 or 0.246 % below the original contract amount.  

The revised contract amount is $213,250.50. 

 

 

V. CONTRACT TIME 

 

The original contract called for 30 days with a start date of November 15th, 2023.  The total dura1on of 

the project was 16 days.  The contract end date is November 30th, 2023. 

  



16TH JANUARY

30TH
JANUARY


	SE-0055 Signed Amendment #1
	SE-0055 Final Quantity
	SE-0055  FINAL Project Map
	SE-0055 PW Sign off
	SE-0055 PW Sign off
	EMAIL SE-0055
	OCWUT SE-0055 Estimate 1
	SE-0055 PW Final



